

## IPEF - Clean Economy Investor Forum to present lucrative prospects for Indian Industry in Singapore

The Indo-Pacific Economic Framework for Prosperity (IPEF) aims to promote cooperation, stability, and prosperity in the region by giving countries a platform to work together on advancing resilient, sustainable, and inclusive economic growth. It has 14 partners, including Australia, Brunei Darussalam, Fiji, India, Indonesia, Japan, the Republic of Korea, Malaysia, New Zealand, Philippines, Singapore, Thailand, the United States, and Vietnam.

One of the IPEF's efforts is the IPEF Clean Economy Investor Forum. It brings together leading philanthropies, financial institutions, start-ups, innovative businesses, and entrepreneurs in the region. The Forum seeks to encourage funding for initiatives including renewable energy, climate technologies, and sustainable infrastructure. IPEF - Clean Economy Investor Forum will be held on 5th and 6th June 2024 at Singapore.

The Department of Commerce serves as the Forum's nodal agency and the IPEF Clean Economy Investor Forum is managed by Invest India, the country's national investment promotion agency.

The Climate Tech Track and the Infrastructure Track at the Forum will present prospects for the Indian industry. India will present some of the major infrastructure projects in the Clean Economy and leading climate tech businesses to international investors for investment prospects, in addition to highlighting the country's leadership position in the Clean Economy sector and the numerous creative ideas propelling it at the Forum.

To read the complete note, Please click the below link: <a href="https://pib.gov.in/PressReleasePage.aspx?PRID=2017488">https://pib.gov.in/PressReleasePage.aspx?PRID=2017488</a>

Please contact for any query related to this mail to Dr. Mansi Vinaik, Deputy Secretary at <a href="mansi.vinaik@phdcci.in">mansi.vinaik@phdcci.in</a> and Ms. Mansi Nautiyal, Research Associate at <a href="mansi.nautiyal@phdcci.in">mansi.nautiyal@phdcci.in</a> with a cc to Dr S P Sharma, Chief Economist | DSG at <a href="mansi.nautiyal@phdcci.in">spsharma@phdcci.in</a>, PHD Chamber of Commerce and Industry.

## Warm Regards,



Dr S P Sharma

Chief Economist | DSG

PHD Chamber of Commerce and Industry

PHD House, 4/2 Siri Institutional Area

August Kranti Marg, New Delhi-110016, India

Tel: +91 49545454 Fax: +91 11 26855450

Email: <a href="mailto:spsharma@phdcci.in">spsharma@phdcci.in</a>
Website: <a href="mailto:www.phdcci.in">www.phdcci.in</a>

Follow us on











## "Voice of Industry & Trade"



PHD House, 4/2 Sri Institutional Area, August Kranti Marg, New Delhi - 110 016 [India] • Tel.; +91-11-2686 3801-04, 49545454, 49545400 Fax: +91-11-2685 5450, 49545451 • E-mail : phdccl@phdccl.in • Website : www.phdccl.in, CIN: U74899DL1951GAP001947











